
WI 
UNIVERSITY OF CALICITI4 

(Engineering Department) 
Office of the Executive Engineer (Civil) 

Calicut University (PO), 
Malappuram, Kerala — 673 635 

Phone : 0494 2407300 
Email : eeea,uoc.ac.in   

e-Government Procurement (e-GP) NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

E-TENDER No: D1/7328/2016 
	

Dated: 14.06.2017. 

The Executive Engineer (Civil), Engineering Department. University of Calicut for and on 

behalf of the University of Calicut invites online bids for the Renovation of the Athletic mud track 

at Calicut University Stadium from the Registered Contractors (Class D & above) approved by 

Kerala PWD/CPWD/Other Kerala Departments. 

1 Name of work Renovation of the Athletic mud track at Calicut 
University Stadium 

2. Estimate Amount Rs.14,91,172/- 

3 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 37,279/- 

4 Tender Submission Fee Rs. 2,500/- plus VAT 

5 Period of cOmpletion 180 Days 

6 Classification of Bidder Class D & Above 

7 Tender documents Can be downloaded from .e-GP Website 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in  

8 Bid submission start date 14.06.2017 — 4 PM 

9 Last date and time of Receipt 
of hardcopies 	of documents 
submitted online 

28.06.2017 — 11 AM 

10 Last 	date 	and 	time 	of 
Receipt 	of Online Tender/ 
Hick 

24.06.2017 — 5 PM 

11 
. 

Date and Time of Opening 
of Online Tender 

28.06.2017 — 11 AM 

Tender documents and tender schedule may be downIdaded free of cost from the 
e-GP Website www.eteiiders.kerala.gov.in. B id submission fee shall be remitted 
online during the time of Bid submission. 



All bid/ tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the 
designated cover(s)/ envelope(s) on the e-GP website. Tenders/bids shall be 
accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website and no manual submission 
of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. 

The scanned copies of registration certificate duly attested by a Gazetted Officer, 
Declaration in the form uploaded duly filled and signed, Preliminary Agreement in 
stamp paper worth Rs.200/-, EMD exemption certificate (if any) and BOQ shall be 
submitted online. More details on EMD & Cost of Tender documents/bid submission 
fee are mentioned in the Form 83 document. Further details can be had from the 
Office ofthe Executive Engineer (Civil) during working hours. 

The bids shall be opened online at the Office of the Executive 
Engineer (Civil), University of Calicut on 28.06.2017 at 11 AM by the Executive 
Engineer (Civil), in the prisence of the Bidders / their representatives who wish to 
attend at the above address. If the tender opening date happens to be on a holiday 
or non-working day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be 
done on the next working day at same time and place. 

The hard copies of original preliminary agreement properly signed, attested 
copies of registration certificate, EMD exemption certificate (if any), duly filled 
and signed declaration in form uploaded, tender document properly filled and signed 
all relevant pages etc. to be submitted before the time fixed for tender opening. 

All other existing conditions related to e - tender of Kerala PWD will be • 
applicable in this tender also. The University will not be responsible for any error 
like missing of schedule data while downloading/ uploading by the Bidder. The tender 
inviting authority reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any 
reason thereof 

Executive ngineer (Civil) 
Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer (Civil) 
University of Calicut 

(For and on behalf of University of Calicut) 

_o--5)(totAlm 


	00000001
	00000002

